

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION (B.O.P.) KARMACHARI SANGHATANA

AFFILIATED TO - PETROLIUM & GAS WORKERS' FEDERATION OF INDIA

Reg. No. (By - II - 8268)

Tel.: 2659 9775

Flat No.102, 1st Floor, Acme Hormony-I, Poonam Nagar, Off. JV Link Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.

DATE : 20/04/2016

To,

The ED, B&S-Asset, ONGC, WOU, NBP Green Heights, BKC, Bandra (E),

Mumbai: 400 051.

0/0

Sub: Nominated Executive Members of Karmachari Sanghatana for B-193, B&S-Asset.

Respected Sir,

With due respects we would like to convey this message with an immense feeling of satisfaction that Karmachari Sanghatana as a tradition has remained in the forefront through its executives in resolving issues pertaining to Unionized Category, maintain an amicable work atmosphere in all platforms, rigs and other onshore installations in WOU, without deviating from work ethics.

The following officials, posted in **B-193, B&S-Asset** are unanimously nominated as Executive Members of Karmachari Sanghatana and will be surfacing and resolving issues pertaining to unionized category as and when required, with the management.

Sr. No.	Name	CPF No.	Designation	Post
1.	Sh. Shshank Kokate	92794	Fire. Supr.	Jt. Secretary
2.	Sh. Rahul Pednekar	122829	JAT (F)	Exe. Member
3.	Sh. Suyog Salgoankar	122040	AT (P)	Exe. Member
4.	Sh. Devendra Nikam	121167	AT (Mech.)	Exe. Member
5.	Sh. Pratik Gala	126556	JAT (Elec.)	Exe. Member
6.	Sh. Nandkishor Jade	124848	AT (Eletro.)	Exe. Member

Hence you are requested to treat them as official executive of Karmachari Sanghatana. They shall represent our Union as our regular Executive Members and are declared as protected workmen under labour legislation.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

(Pradeep Mayekar) General Secretary

Copy to:

1. Surface Manager, B&S-Asset, ONGC, Gr. Heights, Bandra (E), Mum: 51.

0/0

2. Surface - A. Mgr, B&S-Asset, ONGC, Gr. Heights, Bandra (E), Mum: 51.

3. DGM, I/c, HR/ER, B&S Asset, ONGC, Gr. Hts, Bandra (E), Mum: 51.

4. DGM, I/c IR, ONGC-WOU, Gr. Heights, BKC, Bandra (E), Mum: 51.

5. Dy. CLC, (CL), Shramraksha Bhavan, Chunabhatti, Sion, Mumbai.

A CONTRACTOR